The gross proceeds of the Subscription are approximately HK$16,000,000. The net proceeds
from the Subscription are approximately HK$15,800,000. The Company intends to apply all
the net proceeds of the Subscription as general working capital to support the operating
expenses of the Company.

Immediately before the completion of the Subscription, the Company had 800,000,000
Shares in issue. Upon the completion of the Subscription, 80,000,000 new Shares,
representing approximately 9.09% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date
of this announcement (as enlarged by the allotment and issue of the Subscription Shares),
have been duly allotted and issued as fully paid to the Subscriber at the Subscription Price
of HK$0.20 per Subscription Share. Accordingly, immediately after the completion of the
Subscription, there are 880,000,000 Shares in issue.

– 1 –

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The shareholding structure of the Company (i) immediately before the completion of the
Subscription; and (ii) immediately after the completion of the Subscription are set out
below:

Shareholders

Immediately before

the completion of

the Subscription

Immediately after

the completion of

the Subscription

No. of Shares approx. % No. of Shares approx. %

Goal Rise Profits Limited 303,300,000 37.91 303,300,000 34.47
Portree Wealth Limited 166,700,000 20.84 166,700,000 18.94
中北投資控股集團(海南)有限

公司 (transliterated in
English as Zhongbei
Investment Holding Group
(Hainan) Co., Ltd.) — — 80,000,000 9.09

Other public shareholders 330,000,000 41.25 330,000,000 37.50

Total 800,000,000 100.00 880,000,000 100.00

Note: The percentage figures have been subject to rounding adjustments. Any discrepancies between totals

and sums of amounts listed herein are due to rounding adjustments.

By order of the Board
Goal Rise Logistics (China) Holdings Limited

Li Jianxin

Chairman

Hong Kong, 10 December 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the Board consists of five executive Directors, Mr. Li

Jianxin, Mr. Li Jianming, Mr. Li Jiahao, Mr. Li Jiali and Mr. Le Kang; and four

independent non-executive Directors, Mr. Shao Wei, Mr. Law Cho Kwan Derek, Mr. Yu

Chun Man and Ms. Wong Carol Ka-low.

– 2 –